

Mat Suit 126 of 24 (125/24)

Order No. 2

Dated 06-09-24

Today is date fixed for office report.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Let the instant Mat suit 126 of 24 be transferred to the Court of Ld.

Addl.District Judgr,1st Court of Darjeeling for disposal.

To 13.09.24 for appearance of parties before the transferee Court.

D/C

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Court, Darjeeling