

**Mat Suit 126 of 2024**  
(Reg. No. 125 of 2024)

Order No. 06

Dated: 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of both the respondent id exparte hearing.

Petitioner is absent.

P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ<sup>2nd</sup> Court is in-charge.

As per resolution of the local Bar, the case is adjourned.

To **21.02.2025** for appearance of both the respondent id exparte hearing.

ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling(I/C)