

Mat Suit 126 of 2024
(Reg. No. 125 of 2024)

Order No. 08

Dated: 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the respondent id exparte hearing.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.
Respondents did not appear before the court today.
On repeated call no one appear on behalf of both the respondent.
Hence, let the suit be fixed for exparte hearing .
P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ^{3rd} Court is in-charge.
To 22.05.2025 for exparte hearing.

ADJ, 1st Court, Darjeeling(I/C)