

g

Mat Suit 126 of 2024
(Reg. No. 125 of 2024)

Order No. 10

Dated: 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed a petition and prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ^{3rd} Court is in-charge.

To 20.08.2025 for ex parte hearing.

ADJ, 1st Court, Darjeeling(I/C)