

Mat suit No. 126 of 2024
CIS No. 125 of 2024
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO.WBDJ01-000817/2024

Order No. 13
Dated: 23.12.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the Mat Suit.

Petitioner present filed his evidence in chief by way of Affidavit and tendered the same on oath as PW-01.

No other witness present.

Petitioner prays for time for giving further evidence.

Case is adjourned.

To **13.03.2026** for further evidence of the petitioner.

Dictd.& Corrcd.by me,

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Darjeeling.

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court,
Darjeeling.

