

Mat suit 126 of 2024
(Reg. No.125 of 2024)
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ010008172024

Order No.14

Dated : 13.03.2026

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the Mat suit filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira of his witness Shri Pravat Chettri and also files his evidence in- chief by way of an affidavit along with the document enclosed.

Witness present tenders his evidence in-chief by way of an affidavit on oath as PW-2 and the document produced in the evidence of the witness is marked as Exhibit P-1.

No other witness present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner will not adduce any further evidence.

Heard. In view of the submission made by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner evidence for the petitioner is closed.

Let the case be fixed for hearing of arguments.

To **30.03.2026** for hearing of arguments.

D/C.by me,

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Siliguri.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Siliguri.